

08-09-2016

Complainant is present by filing hazira. Seven accused persons are present by filing hazira. They are examined u/s 251, CrPC for offence u/s 506, I.P.C. The accusation of offence u/s. 506, IPC as made out in complaint is read over and explained to the accused persons in Bengali to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Hence, fix 09.12.2016 for evidence.