

13.06.2017

Complainant is present by filing hazira. 07 accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate of complainant prayed for time for hearing as he claimed that copy of petition is not served upon him.

Perused case record. Heard ld. Adv. of both sides. Considered.

Considering submission of both sides time prayer is allowed. Ld. Advocate of accused persons is directed to serve copy of petition to Ld. Advocate of complainant.

Fix 31.08.2017 for hearing.