

CIS Registration No. CRC-110/2015

05.12.2017

Complainant is present by filing hazira. (07) accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate of accused persons not pressed the petition u/s.205 CrPC dated 03.04.2017 and prayed for liberty for filing fresh petition.

Perused case record. Heard ld Advocates of both sides. Considered.

Considering the submission of both sides prayer of Ld. Advocate of accused persons is allowed.

Hence, it is ordered that fix 13.03.2018 for hearing. Hearing of Petition in the meantime.