

17.06.2019

Today is fixed for further examination of PW-1.

Complainant is present by filing hazira.

All 07 accused persons on court bail are absent and represented u/s. 317 CrPC which is considered and allowed.

The complainant Ram Krishna Das is further examined-in-chief in full and cross-examination in part and deferred on the prayer of Ld. Advocate for accused.

During the examination the certified copy of the settlement deed is marked as Exhibit-1, the certified copy of the order sheet dated 04.11.2016 along with written objection and Commissioner's report is marked as Exhibit-2 collectively, the LRROR is marked as Exhibit-3 and the written complaint is marked as Exhibit-4.

Heard. Considered.

Considering the submission of both sides, the prayer of Ld. Advocate for accused for further cross-examination of PW-1 is allowed.

To 06.09.2019 for further cross-examination of PW-1.

Judicial Magistrate